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tioned as follows: state, ten percent; county, 30 percent; town,
village or city, 20 percent; and school district, 40 percent, arid
if the board avails itself of the authority under paragraph (a)
the balance remaining after such ten percent has been, de-
ducted shall be apportioned among the state, county, town,
village or city, in the proportions in this paragraph above
stated, provided, however, that in unorganized territory that
portion which,should have accrued to.the township shall be
administered by the county board of commissioners.

Approved April 25, 1955.

CHAPTER 827—H. F. No. 1842
[Not Coded] . •

An act relating to firemen's relief associations in certain
cities of the fourth class; amending Laws 1955, Chapter 293,
Section 2 . . . . . - , . • -
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the'State of Minnesota: •

Section 1.. Laws 1955,' Chapter 293, Section 2, is
amended to read: -

Sec. 2. Validation of certain pension payments." All
retirement pension payments made to members who have re-
tired prior to the enactment of this act not in excess, of the
amounts authorized under Laws 1951, Chapter 144, are here-
by legalized and validated. Any.member who has retired prior
to the enactment of Laws 1951, Chapter. 144, shall receive pen-
sion payments as authorized in that.act from the date of its
passage to the effective date of Laws 1955, .Chapter 293, as
amended. Thereafter pension payments to such members shall
be governed by the provisions of Laws 1955, Chapter 293, as
amended.

Approved April 25, 1955.

CHAPTER 828—H. F. No. 1844
An act relating to municipal planning; amending Minn-

esota Statutes 1953, Section 471.33.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 471.33, is
amended to read:


